

---

**HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Administration of Criminal Justice to  
Original House Bill No. 224 by Representative Kerner

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12 On page 1, line 2, after "(B)(5)" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning of line  
3 delete "14:102.1(D)"4 AMENDMENT NO. 25 On page 1, line 9, after "reenacted" and before "to" delete "and R.S. 14:102.1(D) is hereby  
6 enacted"7 AMENDMENT NO. 38 On page 1, at the end of line 17, change "shall" to "may"9 AMENDMENT NO. 410 On page 1, line 19, after "of" and before "one" insert "not more than"11 AMENDMENT NO. 512 On page 2, line 4, after "court" and before "issue" change "shall" to "may"13 AMENDMENT NO. 614 On page 2, delete lines 6 and 7 in their entirety and insert "~~deemed appropriate by the court~~  
15 not more than five years."16 AMENDMENT NO. 717 On page 2, line 13, after "and" and before "be" change "shall" to "may"18 AMENDMENT NO. 819 On page 2, delete line 15 in its entirety and insert "~~the court~~ not more than ten years. Any  
20 costs"21 AMENDMENT NO. 9

22 On page 2, delete lines 19 through 24 in their entirety